

Sessions Case no-149 of 2022
CNR-WBUD01-003448-2022
JO Code: WB00891

07/30.01.2023:

Today is fixed for production, appearance and framing of charge.

Accused Noor Md, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali on court bail are absent.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Sajahan Ali files a bail petition after serving of copy accompanied by a fresh Vakalatnama.

CD is not available.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Prosecution to produce the CD on the next date.

To 06.01.2023 for production, appearance and framing of charge and hearing of bail petition.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan be remanded to J/C till that date.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj.