

Sessions Case no-149 of 2022  
CNR-WBUD01-003448-2022  
JO Code: WB00575

03/12.04.2023:

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-6.

Accused Noor Md, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali on court filed hazira.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness and files hazira.

Witness is released without being examined.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

To 08.05.2023 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-6.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan be remanded to J/C till that date.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-II, Raiganj. I/C