

Sessions Case No.149 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-003448-2022
JO Code-WB00891

Later
14.08.2023

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Sahajahan Ali @ Sajahan which is taken up for hearing in presence of both sides.

The bail petition has been duly endorsed by the Ld. PP in-charge with strong objection.

Referring to the same, Ld. Advocate for the above named accused submits that the present accused is in custody for a considerable period of time. Rest of the accused persons had already been enlarged on bail. Contending that the present accused has been falsely implicated in this case, he prays for bail on any condition, considering his period of detention.

Raising strong objection to the same, Ld. PP in-charge submits that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to reject the prayer for bail in respect of the present accused on the earlier occasion.

Heard both sides. Seen the material on records including the written complaint, Charge Sheet and also the statements of PW-1 and PW-2 adduced so far.

Considering the same as well as the nature and gravity of the alleged offence, prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

To date (25.09.2023).

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj.