

WBUD010034482022



803

Sessions Case/149/2022 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Sahajan Ali

10/16.11.2023:

Received the case record Ld. Vacation Judge U/D at Raiganj.

Today is fixed for production, and further evidence of PW-2.

Accused Noor Md, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali on court are present and filed hazira.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan is produced from J/C. Therefore, prayer for bail u/s 439 Cr.P.C of accused here by considered and rejected. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge is present with and files hazira.

Ld. PP in charge by filing a petition prayed for time for witness.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

To 19.12.2023 for production, appearance and further evidence of PW-2 (CSW-6).

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan be remanded to J/C till that date.

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

