



Sessions Case/149/2022 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Sahajan Ali

11/19.12.2023:

Today is fixed for production and further evidence of PW-2.

Accused Noor Md, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali on court are present and filed hazira.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present with 01 witness namely Rejuan @ Rajjab and files hazira.

The witness Rejuan @ Rajjab is further examined in chief and cross-examination deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the accused u/s 231 (2) Cr.P.C.

The signature of PW-2 on the seizure list dt 10.10.2021 is marked as Exhibit-P2/1.

The seized material (Pant) is marked as MAT Exhibit-PI. The statement recorded under section 164 of Cr.P.C is marked as Exhibit-P3 and the signatures on the statement are marked as Exhibit-P3/1 and P3/2.

At the stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for bail.

Copy served with strong objection.

Ld. PP-in-Charge raised objection and submitted that the allegation of the case is of murder and that the bail prayer of the said accused was rejected by the Hon'ble High Court.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Considering submission for both sides as well as the gravity of the offence, the prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

Fix **25.01.2024** for production and **evidence of CSW-7**.

Prosecution to take steps upon witness.

Accused Sahajan Ali @ Sajahan be remanded to J/C till that date.

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur