



**ORDER**

**13/05.03.2024**

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW-7.

Accused Sahajan Ali is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with one witness namely Humayun Kabir (CSW-7).

Ld. Advocate Habibur Rahaman files a petition for surrendering his power of vokatnama for the accused Sahajan Ali. On being asked accused Sahajan Ali also submits that he has no lawyer from this day to conduct his case and verbally prays for appointment of an Ld. Adv.

Considering the situation, Ld. LADCS is requested to conduct the case for the accused Sahajan Ali who is in custody.

Ld. LADCS appears for the said accused.

The remaining three accused on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The witness Humayun Kabir (CSW-7) is examined in chief in full as PW-3.

The signature of PW3 on the seizure list dated 10.10.2021 is marked as

**Exhibit-P2/2.**

Cross-Examination of PW-3 deferred u/s 231 (2) of Cr.P.C as per order No. 02 dated 06.03.2023. The witness Humayun Kabir (PW-3) is discharge at this stage.

Ld. LADCS by filing a petition prays for supply of copy of depositions of all the witnesses for conducting the case effectively.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let, photocopy of depositions of PW-1, 2 & 3 be handed over to the Ld. LADCS.

To date **03.04.2024** for **evidence of CSW-8.**

Accused as before.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Let a copy of the order be sent to Ld. Secy, DLSA for information and necessary action.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS