



ORDER

14/03.04.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW-8.

Accused Sahajan Ali is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with one witness namely Yasminara Khatun (CSW-8).

A fresh Vokatnama has been filed by the Ld. Advocate Habibur Rahaman for the 03 accused namely Noor Mahammad, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali who are on court bail.

Ld. LADCS appears for the accused Sahajan Ali who is in custody.

The three accused persons namely Noor Mahammad, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali on court bail are present by filing late hazira.

The witness Yasminara Khatun (CSW-8) is examined in chief in full as PW-4.

Cross-Examination of PW-4 deferred u/s 231 (2) of Cr.P.C as per order No. 02 dated 06.03.2023. The witness Yasminara Khatun (PW-4) is discharge at this stage.

Ld. LADCS by filing a petition prays for supply of copy of deposition of PW-4 for conducting the case effectively.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let, photocopy of deposition of PW-4 be handed over to the Ld. LADCS.

To date **07.05.2024** for **evidence of CSW-9**.

Accused as before.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS