



ORDER

16/07.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-9.

Accused Sahajan Ali is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with one witness namely Jahanara Khatun (CSW-9).

S/R of witness Jahanara Khatun (CSW-9) is returned after proper service. Let it be kept with the record.

The witness Jahanara Khatun is examined in chief as PW-5.

Ld. Advocate of the accused refers the Order No. 02 dt 06.03.2023 to defer the cross-examination of PW-5 u/s 231(2) of the Cr.P.C.

Hence, Cross-Examination of PW-5 is defer as per Sec 231 (2) of the Cr.P.C and released.

As all the witnesses i.e., PW-1, PW-2, PW-3, PW-4 & PW-5 who are deferred from the cross-examination u/s 231 (2) of the Cr.P.C in consideration of the said order are required to be cross-examined on a single day positively. No adjournment will be allowed on that day.

Ld. LADCS by filing a petition prays for supply of copy of deposition of PW-5 for conducting the case effectively.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let, photocopy of deposition of PW-5 be handed over to the Ld. LADCS.

Fix **13.06.2024** for **Cross-Examination of PW-1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 as per section 231(2) of Cr.P.C.**

Prosecution to take steps for ensuring presence of all these witnesses positively.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS