



Sessions Case No. 149/2022
Itahar PS Case No. 803/2021
State Of West Bengal Vs. Shajan Ali & Ors

17/13.06.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and cross examination of P.W.1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 as per section 231(2) of the Cr.P.C.

Three accused persons on bail are present and one accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present with 5 witnesses i.e. P.W.1,2,3,4 & 5.

The three bailed out accused persons filed new vokalatnama for appointing Ld. Advocate Alok Jha. On being asked the concerned accused persons submitted in open court that they appointed the present Ld. Advocate by not removing their earlier Ld. Advocate Habibur Rahaman. Let the vokalatnamam is kept with the record.

Newly appointed Ld. Advocate files a petition with a prayer for adjournment on the ground of demise of his brother.

Mr Habibur Rahaman, Ld. Advocate for the three bailed out accused persons is present. Ld. LADC representing the accused in custody is also present.

P.W.1 Nur Alam is cross examined in part by the three bailed out accused persons.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for these three accused persons files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein and submitted that the adjournment sought will not prejudice the interest of the accused if the cross examination of said witnesses has not been done at a time and they may be called one after another.

Ld. PP-in-charge raised strong objection and submitted that the witness should be compensated with sufficient cost.

Heard. Perused and considered.

Considering submission and facts and circumstances, the prayer for adjournment is allowed with cost of Rs.200/- payable to each of the 5 witnesses by the three bailed out accused persons by the next date.

The other 4 witnesses are released as not examined.

The P.W.1 is informed about the next date with direction on him to remain present for facing cross examination.

Fix 24.07.2024 for production, appearance and further cross of P.W.1 and submission of receipt showing payment of cost.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Date: 13-06-2024
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana) (WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

