

WBUD010034482022



Sessions Case/149/2022 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Sahajan Ali
JO Code-WB00699

23/08.11.2024:

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW- 2.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files hazira. No witness is present.

A resolution dated 08.11.2024 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association is received with request to not to pass any adverse order.

Accused Sahajahan Ali is physically produced from J/C.

Ld. LADCS appears for the accused.

03 accused person are present by filing hazira.

Received summons on CSW- 2 & 6.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 11.11.2024 for production and evidence of CSW- 3.

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur I/C

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur, I/C

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS