

WBUD010034482022



Sessions Case/149/2022 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Sahajan Ali

27/13.02.2025:

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of CSW-4 and ER of WA of CSW-3 and show cause by the I/C Raiganj PS.

SR of witness namely Rejjak Ali (CSW-4) is received after proper service. Let it be kept in the record.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely Rejjak Ali (CSW-4).

Accused Sahajahan Ali is physically produced through VC.

Ld. LADCS appears for the the accused Sahajahan Ali who is in custody.

The three accused persons namely Noor Md. @ Dhipa, Sahanara Bibi and Sujan Ali court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused are also present.

The witness Rejjak Ali is examined in chief as PW-6 , who is declared hostile by the Prosecution by filing a petition.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The petition is allowed and Prosecution is permitted to cross examine.

The PW-6, is cross examined in full by the prosecution and the defense and discharged.

No ER of WA is received. No show cause filed by the I/C Raiganj PS.

Non-Execution Report is received of witness namely Ali Hossain (CSW-3). Let it be kept in the record.

To date (**15.02.2025**).

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be remanded to J/C till that date.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS