

WBUD010034482022



Sessions Case/149/2022 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Sahajan Ali

38/17.06.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for Production of the accused persons and evidence of CSW-10.

Received the letter vide no. **1835/AB** dated **17.06.2025** from Superintendent Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur for production of UTPs through Vidio Conferencing on **17.06.2025**.

SR of witness namely Braja Gopal De Sarkar (CSW-10) is received after proper service. Let it be kept in the record.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with 01 witness namely Ali Hussain (CSW-3) and file hazira.

Ld. Advocate of the accused is also present.

The witness Ali Hussain (CSW-3) appeared with a petition for bail.

Heard. Considered.

Bailable warrant was issued against him. He is enlarged on bail after execution of a PR Bond of Rs. 500/-. He furnished the PR Bond of Rs. 500/- which is accepted.

Recall ER of WA.

The witness Ali Hussain (CSW-3) is examined in chief and cross-examined in full as PW-8 and discharged.

To **15.07.2025** Production of the accused persons and evidence of CSW-5.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be remanded to J/C till that date.

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS