

WBUD010034482022



Sessions Case/149/2022 RAIGANJ
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Sahajan Ali

43/17.11.2025:

Today is fixed for Production, appearance and evidence of CSW-10.

Accused Sahajahan Ali is produced from J/C through VC mode.

Three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Summons served upon CSW -10 but witness has not turned up.

Ld. Defence counsel has filed a petition prayed for admission some prosecution documents on record. Hd, prayer is allowed. No objection is raised by Ld prosecution. At the same time Ld prosecution has filed a petition u/s 294 Cr.P,C prayed for exhibits the following documents. Hd, both sides, Considered and allowed.

Documents are exhibited as under :-

1. Medical papers be marked as Ext P6.
2. Carbon copy of Inquest Report be marked as Ext P7.
3. Carbon copy of dead body challan be marked as Ext P-8
4. Post Mortem Report be marked as Ext-P-9.
5. Prescription be marked as Ext P-10.
6. Photographs be marked as Ext P-11.

To **20.12.2025** for Production of the accused person and evidence of **C.S.W-10 & 11**.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be remanded to J/C till that date.

D/C

(Surajit Mandal Roy)(WB00993)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

